EE-FWHRXICEY HHEHER

FE

Academic Year

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

A

FMARESDOHH
No. of Academic Books

20

Fait-BRSESERFITHESL
et 2 0E AL

No. of Academic Articles in
Journals/Int’| Conference Papers

38

FANGEEFICHRESNZEM R
DHH

No. of Academic Articles Pub’d in
University Bulletins

11

12

13

14

13

82

FERELZEOZTEHH
No. of Academic Awards Received

EEPEETOSFRANRE—hD—DH##
No. of Times as Guest Speaker at Int'l
Academic Conferences

ERESTOMRRROHH
No. of Presentations of Papers at Int’l
Academic Conferences

13

49

EREETOTANRE—h—DOHH
No. of Times as Guest Speaker at
National Academic Conf.

EREZTOMRERDOEHH
No. of Papers Presented at National
Academic Conf.

12

17

20

27

30

12

15

133

*x 2018 EEDIEEHE T4 . 2019FE(X3L ThHhoT-.




