## 著書・学術論文に関する統計情報

年度 Academic Year	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	計
学術研究著書の件数 No. of Academic Books	1	5	1	1	6	3	1	1	1	20
学会誌・国際会議議事録等に掲載された学術論文の件数 No. of Academic Articles in Journals/Int'l Conference Papers	5	9	6	6	5	3	4	0	0	38
学内的な紀要等に掲載された学術論文 の件数 No. of Academic Articles Pub'd in University Bulletins	8	11	12	13	14	9	13	2	0	82
学会受賞等の受賞件数 No. of Academic Awards Received	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
国際学会でのゲストスピーカーの件数 No. of Times as Guest Speaker at Int'l Academic Conferences	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
国際学会での研究発表の件数 No. of Presentations of Papers at Int'l Academic Conferences	5	5	6	13	6	7	6	0	1	49
国内学会でのゲストスピーカーの件数 No. of Times as Guest Speaker at National Academic Conf.	1	1	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	6
国内学会での研究発表の件数 No. of Papers Presented at National Academic Conf.	12	17	20	27	30	12	15	0	0	133

<sup>\*2018</sup>年度の在籍教員数は4名、2019年度は3名であった。